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Balcony Gardens Cool and Warm
Following on from last year’s Penthouse Rooftop Garden these two balcony gardens contain the same 
stylish touches of black, white and silver, but by changing just one element we have created two distinct 
spaces with contrasting moods: Cool and Warm. Cool - introducing cool blue and lavender shades. 
Warm - introducing warm red and orange shades.

	 Blue	 Lavender	 Black	 Silver	 White	 Scarlet Red	 Orange
Calibrachoa Kabloom™ F1 Deep Blue	 3	
Delphinium F1 Diamonds Blue 	 3	
Lobelia Fan® F1 Blue	 3	
Lobelia Waterfall Blue (P)	 3	
Petunia Fanfare™ Deep Blue (P)	 3	
Petunia Tumbelina® Belinda (P)	 3	
Verbena EnduraScape™ Blue (P)	 3	
Verbena EnduraScape™ Dark Purple (P)	 3	
				  
Bacopa Scopia® Guilliver Blue Sensation (P)		  3

Dianthus F1 Corona Blueberry Magic		  3

Fuchsia Trailing Blue Sarah		  3

Petunia Fanfare™ Lilac Shades (P)		  3

Petunia Tumbelina® Pricilla(P)		  3

Lobelia Waterfall Lavender (P)		  3

Calibrachoa™ Cabaret Lavender (P)		  3

Nemesia Blueberry Ripple (P)		  3
							     
Calibrachoa Can Can™ Black Cherry (P)			   3				  
Ipomoea Black Tone (P)			   3				  
Ipomoea Bright Ideas Black (P)			   3				  
Petunia Sophistica F1 Blackberry			   3				  
Petunia Black Velvet Improved (P) 			   3			 
								      
Cineraria Cirrus 				    3			 
Dichondra Silver Falls 				    3			 
Petunia Tidal Wave™ F1 Silver				    3			 
Verbena Aztec™ Magic Silver Magic (P)				    3			 
							     
Angelonia Archangel™ White (P)					     3		
Argyranthemum Madeira™ White (P)					     3		
Bacopa Abunda Colossal White (P)					     3		
Begonia Starshine White					     3		
Begonia SuperCascade F1 White					     3		
Calibrachoa Kabloom™ F1 White					     3		
Fuchsia Buds of May White Gold (P)					     3		
Gaura Sparkle White 					     3		
Osteospermum Akila F1 Daisy White 					     3		
Osteospermum Voltage White (P)					     3		
Petunia Shock Wave™ F1 Coconut					     3		
Petunia Fanfare™ White (P)					     3		
Petunia Tumbelina® Diana (P)					     3		
Scaevola White Print (P) 					     3		
Verbena Aztec™ White (P)					     3		
							     
Begonia Majestic F1 Red						      3	
Begonia Solenia™ Red Orange (P)						      3	
Begonia Starshine Red						      3	
Dahlia Dalina® Maxi Topia (P)						      3	
Geranium Horizon F1 Scarlet						      3	
Geranium Fireworks® Scarlet (P)						      3	
Geranium Designer Bright Scarlet (P)						      3	
Geranium Fantasia Bright Red (P)						      3	
Lobelia F1 Starship Scarlet 						      3	
Petunia Shock Wave™ F1 Red						      3	
Petunia Fanfare™ Flame (P)						      3	
Petunia Fanfare™ Red (P)						      3	
Petunia Tumbelina® Inga (P)						      3	
Salvia Hot Lips						      3	
Salvia Hot Trumpets 						      3	
							     
Begonia Majestic F1 Orange							       3

Begonia Starshine Orange							       3

Geranium Horizon F1 Orange							       3

Geranium Designer Orange (P)							       3

Geranium Fantasia Orange (P)							       3

Impatiens Sun Harmony® Deep Orange (P)							       3

Begonia Glowing Embers (P)							       3
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Balcony Garden - Cool

Bacopa Scopia® Guilliver Blue Sensation (P)

Calibrachoa Can Can™ Black Cherry (P)

Petunia Tidal Wave™ F1 Silver

Calibrachoa Kabloom™ F1 White

Lobelia F1 Starship Scarlet 

Begonia Starshine Orange

Dianthus F1 Corona Blueberry Magic

Ipomoea Bright Ideas Black (P)

Verbena Aztec™ Magic Silver Magic (P)

Fuchsia Buds of May White Gold (P)

Petunia Tumbelina® Inga (P)

Begonia Glowing Embers (P)

Fuchsia Trailing Blue Sarah

Petunia Black Velvet Improved (P) 

Argyranthemum Madeira™ White (P)

Begonia Majestic F1 Red

Balcony Garden - Warm

Calibrachoa Kabloom™ F1 Deep Blue

Lobelia Waterfall Blue (P)

Petunia Fanfare™ Lilac Shades (P)

Cineraria Cirrus 

Bacopa Abunda Colossal White (P)

Dahlia Dalina® Maxi Topia (P)

Lobelia Fan® F1 Blue

Petunia Fanfare™ Deep Blue (P)

Calibrachoa™ Cabaret Lavender (P)

Dichondra Silver Falls

Begonia SuperCascade F1 White

Geranium Designer Bright Scarlet (P)



Contemporary Garden
A combination of warm pastel shades, collectively planted, elegantly dress sleek design lines whilst 
softening hard landscaping materials. An enclosed planted seating area is an indulgent space to 
appreciate floral prettiness alongside chic design.

	 Cream	 Salmon	 Soft blues	 Pink	 Foliage	
Alstroemeria Inticancha® Cabana (P)	 3					   
Begonia F1 SuperCascade Vanilla Cream	 3					   
Begonia Truffle Cream (P)	 3					   
Calibrachoa Can Can™ Primrose (P)	 3					   
Digitalis F1 Dalmatian Cream	 3					   
Leucanthemum Real Dream (P) 	 3					   
Petunia Fanfare™ Yellow (P)	 3					   
Petunia Tumbelina® Melissa (P)	 3					   
Dahlia Happy Days Cream (P)	 3					   
							     
Begonia Truffle Peach (P)		  3				  
Diascia Aurora Apricot (P)		  3					   
Geranium Designer Light Salmon (P)		  3					   
Geranium Designer Salmon (P)		  3					   
Begonia SuperCascade F1 Salmon		  3					   
Verbena Aztec™ Coral (P)		  3					   
Verbena Picotee Peach		  3				  
	
Geranium Designer Light Pink (P)				    3			 
Petunia Littletunia® Pink (P)				    3			 
Calibrachoa Can Can™ Double Light Pink (P)				    3			 
Petunia Fanfare™ Appleblossom (P)				    3		
Diascia Juliet Light Pink (P)				    3			 
Bacopa Scopia® Great Pink Beauty (P)				    3			 
Verbena Endurascape™ White Blush (P)				    3			 
Petunia F1 Shockwave™ Pink Vein				    3			 
Geranium F1 Horizon Appleblossom				    3			 
Verbena Aztec™ Magic Pink (P)				    3			 
Petunia Tumbelina® Raphaella (P)				    3			 
Nemesa Lady Sweet (P) 				    3		
							     
Erigeron Sea Breeze Mauve (P)			   3				  
Scabiosa Mariposa Blue (P)			   3				  
Isotoma Tristar Deep Blue			   3				  
Impatiens F1 Divine Blue Pearl			   3				  
Bacopa Scopia® Double Ballerina Indigo Blue (P)			   3				  
Bacopa Scopia® Guilliver Blue Sensation (P)			   3				  
Dianthus F1 Corona Blueberry Magic			   3				  
Fuchsia Trailing Blue Sarah			   3				  
Nemesia Lagoon Blue (P)			   3				  
Petunia Fanfare™ Sky Blue (P)			   3				  
Penstemon Electric Blue			   3				  
Scaevola Blue Print (P)			   3				  
Verbena EnduraScape™ Blue (P)			   3			 
	
Alternanthera Purple Knight 					     3	
Ornamental Millet Purple majesty					     3	
Hibiscus Mahogany Splendor					     3	
Heuchera Palace Purple 					     3	
Coleus Dark Chocolate					     3	

Alstroemeria Inticancha® Cabana (P)

Leucanthemum Real Dream (P) 

Diascia Aurora Apricot (P)

Geranium Designer Light Pink (P)

Verbena Endurascape™ White Blush (P)

Erigeron Sea Breeze Mauve (P)

Dianthus F1 Corona Blueberry Magic

Scaevola Blue Print (P)Contemporary Garden

Begonia F1 SuperCascade Vanilla Cream

Petunia Fanfare™ Yellow (P)

Geranium Designer Light Salmon (P)

Petunia Littletunia® Pink (P)

Petunia F1 Shockwave™ Pink Vein

Scabiosa Mariposa Blue (P)

Fuchsia Trailing Blue Sarah

Verbena EnduraScape™ Blue (P)

Begonia Truffle Cream (P)

Petunia Tumbelina® Melissa (P)

Geranium Designer Salmon (P)

Calibrachoa Can Can™ Double Light Pink (P)

Geranium F1 Horizon Appleblossom

Impatiens F1 Divine Blue Pearl

Nemesia Lagoon Blue (P)

Alternanthera Purple Knight

Calibrachoa Can Can™ Primrose (P)

Dahlia Happy Days Cream (P)

Begonia SuperCascade F1 Salmon

Diascia Juliet Light Pink (P)

Verbena Aztec™ Magic Pink (P)

Bacopa Scopia® Double Ballerina Indigo Blue (P)

Petunia Fanfare™ Sky Blue (P)

Hibiscus Mahogany Splendor

Digitalis F1 Dalmatian Cream

Begonia Truffle Peach (P)

Verbena Picotee Peach

Bacopa Scopia® Great Pink Beauty (P)

Nemesa Lady Sweet (P) 

Bacopa Scopia® Guilliver Blue Sensation (P)

Penstemon Electric Blue

Coleus Dark Chocolate



Sensory Garden
This garden design sets out to create an environment which stimulates the senses. Stimulation occurs 
courtesy of plants and materials that engage senses of sight, smell, touch, taste and sound. The sensory 
garden offers a rich therapeutic experience providing a relaxed environment packed with tactile plants, 
stimulating bursts of colour, scent and flavour. 

	 Touch	 Smell	 Taste	 Sight	 Sound	 Medicinal	
Artemesia Powis Castle	 3	 3				    3

Artemesia Valarie Finnis	 3					     3

Lavender Bella® Rose (P)		  3				    3

Lavender Bella® White (P)		  3				    3

Lavender Munstead		  3				    3

Agastache Pink Pop 		  3				    3

Monarda Pink Lace (P)		  3				    3

Kniphofia Flamenco mixed				    3		  3

Echinacea Summer Cloud (P)				    3		  3

Fern Asplenium scolopendrium 	 3					     3

Fern Polystichum setiferum	 3					     3

Fern Polystichum polyblepharum	 3					     3

Miscanthus Zebrinus	 3				    3	 3

Salvia Tricolour		  3				    3

Rosemary Officinalis		  3				    3

Fennel Bronze		  3				    3

Basil Sweet Dani Lemon		  3				    3

Chamomile Roman		  3				    3

Mint Spearmint		  3				    3

Stachys Fuzzy Wuzzy	 3					     3

Dianthus F1 Dash Mixed		  3				    3

Mimosa Touchy Tina	 3					     3

Ornamental Pepper Medusa	 3			   3		  3

Hibiscus Luna Rose				    3		  3

Spilanthes Peek A Boo	 3			   3		  3

Sunflower Miss Sunshine				    3		  3

Grass Juncus Twister	 3			   3		  3

Zea Japonica				    3	 3	 3

Sweet Pea Heaven Scent Mixed		  3				  
Nicotiana F1 Perfume Mixed		  3				    3

Stocks Vintage Peach		  3				    3

Stocks Vintage Rose		  3				    3

Nemesia Lady Scented (P)		  3				  
Geranium Orange Fizz	 3	 3				    3

Helichrysum Angustifolium		  3				    3

Verbena Buenos Aires				    3		  3

Ornamental Millet Purple Majesty	 3					     3

Swiss Chard Bright Lights	 3		  3	 3		  3

Basil Purple Ruffle		  3	 3			   3

Tomato Tumbling Tom Red			   3			   3

Tomato Tumbling Tom Yellow			   3			   3

Pepper F1 Apache			   3			   3

Lettuce Red Salad Bowl			   3			   3

Oenothera Sunny Delight (P)						      3

Chives		  3	 3			   3

Sweetcorn Mainstay			   3			   3

Strawberry Toscana		  3	 3			   3

Strawberry Sarian		  3	 3			   3

Thyme English Broad Leaf		  3	 3			   3

Salvia Sage English		  3	 3			   3

Artemesia Powis Castle

Monarda Pink Lace (P)

Miscanthus Zebrinus

Mint Spearmint

Spilanthes Peek A Boo

Stocks Vintage Peach

Swiss Chard Bright Lights

Oenothera Sunny Delight (P)Sensory Garden

Artemesia Valarie Finnis

Kniphofia Flamenco mixed

Salvia Tricolour

Stachys Fuzzy Wuzzy

Sunflower Miss Sunshine

Stocks Vintage Rose

Basil Purple Ruffle

Sweetcorn Mainstay

Lavender Bella® Rose (P)

Fern Asplenium scolopendrium

Rosemary Officinalis

Dianthus F1 Dash Mixed

Zea Japonica

Nemesia Lady Scented (P)

Tomato Tumbling Tom Red

Strawberry Toscana

Lavender Bella® White (P)

Fern Polystichum setiferum

Fennel Bronze

Mimosa Touchy Tina

Sweet Pea Heaven Scent Mixed

Helichrysum Angustifolium

Tomato Tumbling Tom Yellow

Thyme English Broad Leaf

Lavender Munstead

Fern Polystichum polyblepharum

Chamomile Roman

Ornamental Pepper Medusa

Nicotiana F1 Perfume Mixed

Verbena Buenos Aires

Pepper F1 Apache

Salvia Sage English



Bollywood Garden
An infusion of vibrant magenta, exotic orange and intense yellow create a loud, imaginative and fun 
Eastern inspired experience. Clashing shades boldly planted, embellish this hillside terrace, a dramatic 
setting for any motion picture.

	 Magenta 	 Orange	 Intense Yellow
Calibrachoa Cabaret™ Rose Improved (P)	 3		
Calibrachoa Can Can™ Double Magenta (P)	 3		
Dahlia Dalina® Maxi Castilo (P)	 3		
Geranium Precision Rose Lilac (P)	 3		
Impatiens Sun Harmony® Purple (P)	 3		
Petunia Shock Wave™ F1 Purple	 3		
Petunia Tidal Wave™ F1 Purple	 3		
Petunia Fanfare™ Royal Purple (P)	 3		
Petunia Tumbelina® Katrina (P)	 3		
Fuchsia Blackie	 3		
Geranium Designer Violet (P)	 3		
Dianthus Dash Violet	 3		
Petunia Easy Wave™ F1 Burgundy Velour	 3		
			 
Begonia Majestic F1 Orange		  3	
Begonia Starshine Orange		  3	
Geranium Horizon F1 Orange		  3	
Geranium Designer Orange (P)		  3	
Geranium Fantasia Orange (P)		  3	
Impatiens Sun Harmony® Deep Orange (P)		  3	
Marigold Durango Tangerine		  3	
Dahalia Dalina® Maxi Emilo (P)		  3	
Gaillardia Mesa F1 Peach		  3	
Rudbeckia Tiger Eye Gold 		  3	
Calibrachoa Can Can™ Coral Reef (P)		  3	
Begonia Glowing Embers (P)		  3	
Diascia Juliet Orange (P)		  3	
			 
Coreopsis Early Sunrise 			   3

Coreopsis Sunny Day (P) 			   3

Gaillardia Mesa F1 Yellow			   3

Marigold Durango™ Gold			   3

Sanvitalia Gold Crown (P)			   3

Marigold Durango Yellow			   3

Begonia Nonstop Yellow			   3

Bidens Golden Glory (P)			   3

			 
Begonia F1 Majestic  Sunburst		  3	 3

Alstroemeria Indian Summer® (P)		  3	 3

Dahila Gallery Art Deco (P)		  3	 3

Dahila Gallery Art Nouveau (P)	 3		

Calibrachoa Cabaret™ Rose Improved (P)

Petunia Shock Wave™ F1 Purple

Geranium Designer Violet (P)

Geranium Horizon F1 Orange

Dahalia Dalina® Maxi Emilo (P)

Diascia Juliet Orange (P)

Sanvitalia Gold Crown (P)

Bidens Golden Glory (P)Bollywood Garden

Calibrachoa Can Can™ Double Magenta 

Petunia  Tidal Wave™ F1 Purple

Dianthus Dash Violet

Geranium Designer Orange (P)

Gaillardia Mesa F1 Peach

Coreopsis Early Sunrise

Marigold Durango Yellow

Begonia F1 Majestic  Sunburst

Dahlia Dalina® Maxi Castilo (P)

Petunia Fanfare™ Royal Purple (P)

Petunia Easy Wave™ F1 Burgundy Velour

Geranium Fantasia Orange (P)

Rudbeckia Tiger Eye Gold

Coreopsis Sunny Day (P)

Begonia Nonstop Yellow

Dahila Gallery Art Deco (P)

Geranium Precision Rose Lilac (P)

Petunia Tumbelina® Katrina (P)

Begonia Majestic F1 Orange

Impatiens Sun Harmony® Deep Orange (P)

Calibrachoa Can Can™ Coral Reef (P)

Gaillardia Mesa F1 Yellow

Alstroemeria Indian Summer® (P)

Impatiens Sun Harmony® Purple (P)

Fuchsia Blackie

Begonia Starshine Orange

Marigold Durango Tangerine

Begonia Glowing Embers (P)

Marigold Durango™ Gold



Seaside Garden
Coastal influences have inspired this garden creating a calm and relaxed environment. Waves of majestic 
deep ocean blues, brilliant whites and metallic silvers break upon golden yellow sands. The classic deck 
chair is an emblem of seaside escapism, fun and amusement.

	 Blue	 White	 Yellow
Calibrachoa Kabloom™ F1 Deep Blue	 3		
Delphinium F1 Diamonds Blue 	 3		
Felicia amelloides Blue	 3		
Lobelia Fan® F1 Blue	 3		
Lobelia Waterfall Blue (P)	 3		
Penstemon Electric Blue 	 3		
Petunia Fanfare™ Deep Blue (P)	 3		
Petunia Tumbelina® Belinda (P)	 3		
Salvia Farinacea Victoria Blue	 3		
Salvia Patens Patio Deep Blue	 3		
Verbena EnduraScape™ Blue (P)	 3		
Verbena EnduraScape™ Dark Purple (P)	 3		
			 
Agapanthus Silver Baby 		  3	
Angelonia Archangel™ White (P)		  3	
Argyranthemum Madeira™ White (P)		  3	
Calibrachoa Cabaret™ White Improved (P)		  3	
Calibrachoa Can Can™ Double White (P)		  3	
Dahlia Dalina® Maxi Lopez (P)		  3	
Echinacea PowWow White		  3	
Lobelia Waterfall White Sparkle (P)		  3	
Nemesia Aromatica White (P)		  3	
Osteospermum Voltage White (P)		  3	
Osteospermum Akila F1 Daisy White 		  3	
Physostegia Crystal Peak White		  3	
Scaevola White Print (P) 		  3	
			 
Bidens Golden Glory (P)			   3

Coreopsis Early Sunrise 			   3

Coreopsis Sunny Day (P) 			   3

Dahlia Happy Single Party (P)			   3

Echinacea Sombrero® Lemon Yellow (P)			   3

Gaillardia Mesa F1 Yellow			   3

Osteospermum Voltage Yellow (P)			   3

Rudbeckia F1 Tiger Eye			   3

Sanvitalia Gold Crown (P) 			   3

Sunflower Miss Sunshine F1 			   3

Thunbergia Lemon 			   3

Zinnia Zahara Yellow			   3

			 
Trixi® Riverside (P)	 3	 3	 3

Calibrachoa Kabloom™ F1 Deep Blue

Petunia Fanfare™ Deep Blue (P)

Verbena EnduraScape™ Dark Purple (P)

Calibrachoa Can Can™ Double White (P)

Osteospermum Voltage White (P)

Coreopsis Early Sunrise

Osteospermum Voltage Yellow (P)

Sunflower Miss Sunshine F1Seaside Garden

Felicia amelloides Blue

Petunia Tumbelina® Belinda (P)

Agapanthus Silver Baby

Dahlia Dalina® Maxi Lopez (P)

Osteospermum Akila F1 Daisy White

Coreopsis Sunny Day (P)

Rudbeckia F1 Tiger Eye

Thunbergia Lemon 

Lobelia Fan® F1 Blue

Salvia Farinacea Victoria Blue

Angelonia Archangel™ White (P)

Echinacea PowWow White

Physostegia Crystal Peak White

Dahlia Happy Single Party (P)

Sanvitalia Gold Crown (P)

Zinnia Zahara Yellow

Lobelia Waterfall Blue (P)

Salvia Patens Patio Deep Blue

Argyranthemum Madeira™ White (P)

Lobelia Waterfall White Sparkle (P)

Scaevola White Print (P)

Echinacea Sombrero® Lemon Yellow (P)

Trixi® Riverside (P)

Penstemon Electric Blue

Verbena EnduraScape™ Blue (P)

Calibrachoa Cabaret™ White Improved (P)

Nemesia Aromatica White (P)

Bidens Golden Glory (P)

Gaillardia Mesa F1 Yellow



Look out for your NEW ‘TRENDS Garden 
Decorators Guide’ coming soon...

• More colour theme ideas

• More concepts

• Innovative products
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